IN THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN LEANDRO

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SAN LEANDRO CITY COUNCIL ACCEPTING THE CITY OF SAN LEANDRO INVESTMENT REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING JUNE 30,2024

WHEREAS, the City of San Leandro Investment Report provides the City Council updates on investment of City funds; and

WHEREAS, the City Investment Report for the quarter ending June 30, 2024, a copy of which is attached to the staff report associated with this Resolution, is presented to this City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does **RESOLVE** as follows: That said City of San Leandro Investment Report for the period ending June 30, 2024, is hereby accepted.

Introduced by Councilmember	_ and passed and adopted this 4 th day
of November 2024, by the following vote:	
AYES:	0
NOES:	0
ABSENT:	0
Kelly B. Clancy, CMC	
City Clerk	